# 3B/6

03-06-2006

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a

103190465

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Robert W. Stiles, Lars Hoffmann Berthelsen, Ronald B. Robol, Christopher R. Yahnker, Everett Cox, Donald Steen, Kevin Murphy, Walter J. Woodcock, Jr., Daniel J. Hruby, Peter Westermann-Rasmussen, Gert Kjaer, Einar Kjartan Runarsson, Arne Fink Hansen, Alberto Morando, Florin Lungeanu, Nils-Ole Harvest

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛮 No

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: <u>January 16, 2006, February 7, 2006,</u> <u>January 16, 2006, January 16, 2006, January 16, 2006,</u> <u>January 16, 2006, January 18, 2006, January 17, 2006,</u> <u>January 16, 2006, January 30, 2006, January 31, 2006,</u> <u>January 30, 2006, January 30, 2006, January 31, 2006,</u> <u>January 31, 2006, January 31, 2006</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.

Street Address: 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue,

Moorpark, California 93021, U.S.A.

-and-

Name: Danfoss Low Power Drives, a division of

Danfoss Drive A/S

Street Address: Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten,

Denmark

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s):

11/286,888, filed on November 23, 2005

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Name: Thomas P. Schiller

Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street

**Suite 1200** 

City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108

6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) .......\$40.00

**⊠** Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees

8. Deposit Account No.

16-0820, Order No. 37578

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

# DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald M. Kachmarik
Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 28, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 25

03/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000175 11286888

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

#### CONTROL ALGORITHM OF VARIABLE SPEED PUMPING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 23, 2005, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/286,888 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 37578).

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, and Danfoss Low Power Drives, a division of Danfoss Drive A/S, having its principle office at Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignees, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignees. its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 8

	1/1/10/0
Robert W. Stiles	Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 701 Creek Hof America	laven Drive, Holly Springs, North Carolina 27540, United States
STATE OF Marth Carrina COUNTY OF Lee  The above named Robert Vanuary, 2006, and a gree act and deed for the uses and	W. Stiles, known to me, appeared before me this 16th day of acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his
	Eileen G. Hicks
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires: May 20, 2010
Date:	Name: Lar Hoffmann Berthelsen  Address: Anemonevej 2  Randers, DK-8900  Denmark
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	Print Name of Witness:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 2 of 8

Ronald B. Robol	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1701 Lord Ashley Driv America	ve, Sanford , North Carolina	27330, United States of
STATE OF Morth Carolina county of Lee		1
The above named Ronald B. Robol, muan, 2006, and acknowledged act and deed for the uses and purposes there	that the foregoing instrume	ore me this <u>1624</u> day of nt was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires: I	
Christopher R. Yahnker	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2321 Beaver Oaks Ct., America	Raliegh , North Carolina	27606, United States of
STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF Lee	ss.	
day of	/ledged that the foregoing ir	red before me this 16 ch enstrument was executed as
	Rotary Public  Ween Mary Public	Hichs
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires: _	May 20, 2010

Page 3 of 8

Everett Cox	1-16-2006  Date I signed this assignment	7-16-2006  Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1003 Stoneybrook Dr America	r., Sanford, North Carolina	27330, United States of
STATE OF Morth Carolina	} ss.	
COUNTY OF Lee  The above named Everett Cox, kno	own to me. appeared before	me this loth day of
and deed for the uses and purposes ther	ged that the foregoing instruction set forth.	ment was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public	H Hicks
and Stie	1-16-200	May 20, 2010
Donald Steen  Post Office Address: 1400 Degraded Agree	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1409 Dogwood Acres of America	s Dr., Samord, North Caron	na 2/330, United States
STATE OF Morch Carolina	ss.	
COUNTY OF The	1	
The above named Donald Steen, kn anuaky, 2006, and acknowled free act and deed for the uses and purposes	nown to me, appeared before light that the foregoing instraction therein set forth.	e me this 16 h day of ument was executed as his
	<u>Seen</u> y Notary Public	

(Notarial Seal)

Page 4 of 8

My commission expires: May 20, 2010

Kevin Murphy	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 4328 Norval Ave., Qu	artz Hill, California 93536,	United States of America
STATE OF	1	
COUNTY OF	} ss.	
The above named Kevin Murphy, ki	nown to me, appeared before	me this day of
free act and deed for the uses and purposes	edged that the foregoing instraction that therein set forth.	ument was executed as his
Notarial Carl	Notary Public	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	
Walter J. Woodcock, Jr.	Date signed this assignment	Date 1 signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1663 Saint Andrews C States of America	Church Rd., Sanford, North C	arolina 27332, United
STATE OF North Carolina	1	
STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Lee	SS.	
The above named Walter J. Woodco lay of, 2006, and ackn his free and and deed for the uses and purpos	ock, Jr., known to me, appear owledged that the foregoing ses therein set forth.	ed before me this instrument was executed as
	Eden Y	Hichs
Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires:	What 20 2010
	My commission expires:	11(ay 20, 2010

Page 5 of 8

Daniel J. Hruby	1-16-06 Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2312 Sutphin Dr., San	ford, North Carolina 27330, United States of America
STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF LE	ss.
The above named Daniel J. Hruby, k ANUALY, 2006, and acknowledge act and deed for the uses and purposes there	nown to me, appeared before me this <u>ko</u> day of ed that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free in set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Even H Wicks  Notary Public  My commission expires: May 20, 20/0
Date:	Name: Peter Westermann-Rasmussen Address: Ahlmannsvej 45 (1) Soenderborg, DK-6400 Denmark
Date:	Denmark
Date:	rint Name of Witness:
r.	int name of withess:

Date:	
	Name: Gert Kjaer
	Address: Falkevej 4
	Soenderborg, DK-6400
	Denmark
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Name: Finar Kiartan Runarsson
	Name: <u>Einar Kjartan Runarsson</u> Address: <u>Grundtvigs Alle 14</u>
	Soenderborg, DK-6400
	Denmark
	<u> </u>
Date:	
<i></i>	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
	Time Name of Withess.
Date:	
	Name: Arne Fink Hansen
	Address: Graevlingevej 3
	Graasten, DK-6300
	Denmark
	Dennark
Date:	
Date	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	

Print Name of Witness:

Page 7 of 8

Date:	
	Name: Alberto Morando
	Address: Borgmester Andersen Kollegiet B10
	Soenderborg, DK-6400
	Denmark
	D VIIII III
Data	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
Date	Name: Florin Lungeanu
	Address: Borggade 1 (1 TH)
	Crosstan DV 6200
	Graasten, DK-6300
	<u>Denmark</u>
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
	Finit Name of Witness.
D .	•
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
<b>D</b> . (	
Date:	N. N
	Name: Nils-Ole Harvest
	Address: Shovtoften 11
	Address: Shovtoften 11 Nordborg, DK-6430
	Denmark
	<del></del>
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	D. A. M. C.
	Print Name of Witness:

Page 8 of 8

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

# CONTROL ALGORITHM OF VARIABLE SPEED PUMPING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 23, 2005, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/286,888 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 37578).

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, and Danfoss Low Power Drives, a division of Danfoss Drive A/S, having its principle office at Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignees, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignees, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 8

Robert W. Stiles		Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 701 C of America	Creek Haven Drive,	Holly Springs, North (	Carolina 27540, United States
STATE OF	1		
COUNTY OF	} SS.		
	6, and acknowledge	d that the foregoing ins	efore me this day of strument was executed as his
(Notarial Seal)		otary Public  Iy commission expires	::
Date:	Name:	Lar Hoffmann Berthe Anemonevej 2 Randers, DK-8900 Denmark	
Date:	<del></del>	t Name of Witness: _	
Date:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 2 of 8

Ronald B. Robol	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1701 Lord Ashley America	Drive, Sanford, North Carolina	27330, United States of
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	S.	
The above named Ronald B. Role, 2006, and acknowled act and deed for the uses and purposes the second purposes the second purposes the second purposes the second purposes.	ged that the foregoing instrumen	ore me this day of at was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires:	
Christopher R. Yahnker		
Christopher K. Tahlikei	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2321 Beaver Oaks America	Ct., Raliegh, North Carolina 2	7606, United States of
STATE OF	1	
COUNTY OF	} SS.	
The above named Christopher R. day of, 2006, and ack his free act and deed for the uses and pur	nowledged that the foregoing ins	
	Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)		

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 8

Everett Cox	Date 1 signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1003 Stoneybrook I America	Or., Sanford, North Carolina	27330, United States of
STATE OF	1	
COUNTY OF	} ss.	
The above named Everett Cox, kr , 2006, and acknowled act and deed for the uses and purposes the	dged that the foregoing instru	me this day of iment was executed as his free
Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires:	
Donald Steen	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1409 Dogwood Act of America	es Dr., Sanford, North Carol	ina 2/330, United States
STATE OF	} ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
The above named Donald Steen, 2006, and acknowledge act and deed for the uses and purpose	edged that the foregoing inst	
Natorial Coal)	Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	

Page 4 of 8

	1/18/06 1/18/06		
Kevin Murphy	Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration or Oath		
Post Office Address: 4328 Norval Ave., Qu	uartz Hill, California 93536, United States of America		
STATE OF California			
COUNTY OF Ventura	} <b>SS.</b>		
The above named Kevin Murphy, known to me, appeared before me this day of, 2006, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
ROBIN L. VIOLA COMM. #1366053 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Rakin X. Viola		
VENTURA COUNTY NOTATION Sea My Comm. Expires July 22, 2006	Notary Public  My commission expires: 07 2a 06		
Walter J. Woodcock, Jr.	Date I signed this assignment  Date I signed Declaration or Oath		
·	Church Rd., Sanford, North Carolina 27332, United		
STATE OF	1		
COUNTY OF	ss.		
The above named Walter J. Woodcock, Jr., known to me, appeared before me this day of, 2006, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
	Notary Public		
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:		

Page 5 of 8

Daniel J. Hruby	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2312 Sutphin Dr., Sa	nford, North Carolina	27330, United States of America
STATE OF	} ss.	
COUNTY OF	ı	
The above named Daniel J. Hruby,	ged that the foregoing i	d before me this day of instrument was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission exp	pires:
Date:	Address: Ahlmanns	stermann-Rasmussen svej 45 (1) org. DK-6400
Date:		······································
Date:	<del></del>	
	Print Name of Witness	:

Page 6 of 8

Date:	
	Name: Gert Kjaer
	Address: Falkevei 4
	Soenderborg, DK-6400
	Denmark
Date:	
	D' AL CITIL
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
Duto.	Name: Einar Kjartan Runarsson
	Address: Grundtvigs Alle 14
	Soenderborg, DK-6400
	Denmark
	Dominark
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
_	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Date:	
	Name: Arne Fink Hansen
	Address: Graevlingevej 3
	Graasten, DK-6300
	Denmark
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
<b>D</b> .	
Date:	

Print Name of Witness:

Page 7 of 8

Date:	
	Name: Alberto Morando
	Address: Borgmester Andersen Kollegiet B10
_	Soenderborg, DK-6400
_	Denmark
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
<b>.</b>	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Name: Florin Lungeanu
	Address: Borggade I (1 TH)
	Graasten, DK-6300
-	
Date:	
Dute.	
	Print Name of Witness:
_	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:
Date:	
	Name: Nils-Ole Harvest
	Address: Shovtoften 11
	Nordborg, DK-6430
-	Denmark
Date:	
	D. C. A. C. CITT'S
	Print Name of Witness:
D. /	
Date:	
	Print Name of Witness:

Page 8 of 8

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

# CONTROL ALGORITHM OF VARIABLE SPEED PUMPING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 23, 2005, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/286,888 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 37578).

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, and Danfoss Low Power Drives, a division of Danfoss Drive A/S, having its principle office at Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignees, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignees, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignees as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 8

Robert W. Stiles	Date I signed this as	ssignment Dat	e I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 701 Creek of America	Haven Drive, Holly Springs	s, North Carolin	na 27540, United States
STATE OF	ss.		
COUNTY OF	J		
	t W. Stiles, known to me, and acknowledged that the fore dispurposes therein set forth.	going instrume	<del>-</del>
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commissio	on expires:	
Date:	Address: Anemoneve	nh Berthelsen j 2 OK-8900	) 
Date: 7/2-06	Print Name of W	itness: <u>K4</u>	OUS OLESEN
Date: $\frac{7/2 - 06}{}$	Print Name of W	itness: $A^{\wedge}$	IITA JENSEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 2 of 8

Ronald B. Robol	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1701 Lord Asl America	hley Drive, Sanford, North Carolina	a 27330, United States of
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	} ss.	
	. Robol, known to me, appeared bef wledged that the foregoing instrume ses therein set forth.	
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires:	
Christopher R. Yahnker	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2321 Beaver ( America	Daks Ct., Raliegh, North Carolina	27606, United States of
STATE OF	!	
COUNTY OF	} ss. ,	
	ner R. Yahnker, known to me, appeal acknowledged that the foregoing in d purposes therein set forth.	
OL-4-110-1)	Notary Public	<del></del>
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires: _	

Page 3 of 8

Everett Cox	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1003 Stoneybrook Dr. America	, Sanford, North Carolina	27330, United States of
STATE OF	) } ss.	
COUNTY OF	1 33.	
The above named Everett Cox, known 2006, and acknowledge act and deed for the uses and purposes there	ed that the foregoing instru	me this day of ment was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public  My commission expires:	
Donald Steen	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1409 Dogwood Acres of America	Dr., Sanford, North Caroli	ina 27330, United States
STATE OF	) } ss.	
COUNTY OF	, 33.	
The above named Donald Steen, knowled		e me this day of ument was executed as his
free act and deed for the uses and purposes		
	Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	

Page 4 of 8

Kevin Murphy	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 4328 Norval Ave., Qu	uartz Hill, California 93530	6, United States of America
STATE OF	1	
COUNTY OF	) ss.	
The above named Kevin Murphy, k	·	
free act and deed for the uses and purposes		trument was executed as his
OL and Cont	Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	
		·
Walter J. Woodcock, Jr.	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1663 Saint Andrews of America	Church Rd., Sanford, North	Carolina 27332, United
STATE OF	)	
	} ss.	
COUNTY OF	J	
The above named Walter J. Woodcoday of, 2006, and acknowledge, and deed for the uses and purpose.	nowledged that the foregoin	ared before me this ag instrument was executed as
	Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	

Page 5 of 8

Daniel J. Hruby	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2312 Sutphin Dr.	, Sanford, North Carolina 273	30, United States of America
STATE OF	) } <b>ss</b> .	
COUNTY OF	ı	
The above named Daniel J. Hru- , 2006, and acknow act and deed for the uses and purposes	ledged that the foregoing instru	fore me this day of ament was executed as his free
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public	
(Ivotariai Scary	My commission expires:	
Date: <u>30. 1. 2006</u>	Address: Ahlmannsvej 4 Soenderborg,	nann-Rasmussen 45 (1) DK-6400
Date: $\frac{7/2 - 06}{}$	Denmark  John Olen	~
Date: 30/1 - 06	Print Name of Witness:	KLAUS OLESEN
	Print Name of Witness:	ANITTA JENSEN

Page 6 of 8